
State Series 2012

Round 5
Thredbo, NSW

17 + 18 November 2012

Category Rank Rider Name State Seeding Final Gap Sponsors
Elite Male Elite Male 1 3 ACT 05:47.3 05:44.4

Elite Male 2 5 NSW 05:47.8 05:46.2 1.77 1.77 Lusty Industries, Orange Bikes
Elite Male 3 1 NSW 05:46.3 05:47.6 1.43 3.2 Lusty Industries, Orange Bikes
Elite Male 4 18 NSW 05:44.8 05:49.9 2.24 5.44 Giant Bicycles Australia, Sacred Ride
Elite Male 5 10 Tim Eaton A.C.T 05:52.7 05:50.4 0.52 5.96

Elite Male 6 2 ACT 05:49.0 05:52.4 2.03 7.99
Elite Male 7 15 Luke Ellison ACT 05:50.9 05:53.9 1.46 9.45
Elite Male 8 4 Rick Boyer NSW 05:54.9 05:55.2 1.31 10.76 Lusty Industries, Orange Bikes
Elite Male 9 7 Regan Arthur NSW 05:56.9 05:57.9 2.7 13.46
Elite Male 10 9 NSW 06:38.2 06:03.2 5.32 18.78 Giant Sydney
Elite Male 11 17 Tim Cox NSW 06:05.9 06:04.5 1.32 20.1
Elite Male 12 31 David McMillan ACT 06:20.7 06:07.3 2.74 22.84
Elite Male 13 29 Phillip Piazza 06:12.5 06:08.8 1.57 24.41
Elite Male 14 12 Chris Martin NSW 06:09.8 06:10.9 2.03 26.44
Elite Male 15 24 Ryan Hunt NSW 06:09.9 06:16.6 5.75 32.19
Elite Male 16 6 07:05.7 06:17.2 0.55 32.74
Elite Male 17 25 06:23.6 06:20.3 3.17 35.91
Elite Male 18 14 Ben Goff 06:35.0 06:22.7 2.34 38.25
Elite Male 19 21 Ben Morrison ACT 06:15.7 06:22.9 0.19 38.44
Elite Male 20 26 NSW 06:22.1 06:24.3 1.44 39.88
Elite Male 21 34 ACT 06:23.6 06:25.0 0.67 40.55 BAS
Elite Male 22 8 06:26.1 1.09 41.64
Elite Male 23 22 NSW 06:27.5 06:31.1 5.06 46.7
Elite Male 24 27 Benjamin Leslie NSW 06:43.4 06:31.7 0.61 47.31
Elite Male 25 28 06:22.1 06:34.5 2.79 50.1
Elite Male 26 23 ACT 06:31.7 06:53.1 18.61 01:08.7
Elite Male 27 19 Matthew Walker NSW 06:40.9 06:56.6 3.51 01:12.2
Elite Male 28 30 ACT 06:57.5 06:59.2 2.52 01:14.7
Elite Male 29 16 James Wright NSW 06:31.0 10:00.8 03:01.7 04:16.4
Elite Male 30 13 Blake Nielsen NSW 06:20.4 36.02

RedAss NSW/ACT Downhill

Rider 
Number

Gap 
Leader

Ben Cory Giant bicycles, Onya Bike Belconnen and Civic, Fox 
suspension, Vans footwear, Scott goggles, Maxxis tyres, 
MRP, Maxima oils

Jack Moir
Graeme Mudd
Thomas Crimmins

Giant bicycles Australia,SRAM, Onya bike belco and 
civic, Breese high performance, swift supplements

Joe Vejvoda RedAss Mexican Food, JetBlack Cycling

Mark Conliffe

Commencal, Fox, Schwable tiers, Mavic
Biketrialsdirect.com

Luke Newcombe
Pedr Lapp

Daniel Bodor
Anderson Camargo
Jarrad Connolly nsw Bikeworx Erina, Dad
Jayson Robertson

Bruce Moir
Kye Hore

Tom Gilfedder www.cotic.com.au
The Bike Shed Mortdale
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Leader

Elite Female
Elite Female 1 105 NSW 06:35.3 06:45.7

Elite Female 2 101 Sarah Booth NSW 06:57.2 07:11.0 25.31 25.31

Elite Female 3 102 NSW 07:03.2 07:14.8 3.85 29.16

Elite Female 4 103 Jo Fox NSW 07:05.4 07:41.8 27.02 56.18 Cell Bikes
Elite Female 5 104 Vanessa Thompson NSW 07:46.8 08:09.9 28.04 01:24.2
Elite Female 6 107 Emily May NSW 08:52.9 09:19.8 01:10.0 02:34.2
Elite Female 7 106 Victoria Armstrong ACT 08:03.2 01:17.6

Under 19 Male Under 19 Male 1 201 NSW 05:45.2 05:57.4 Giant Bicycles Australia, Sacred Ride
Under 19 Male 2 202 Brent Smith 05:47.7 06:00.6 3.24 3.24
Under 19 Male 3 205 ACT 06:09.7 06:19.9 19.25 22.49
Under 19 Male 4 208 Kyle Bishop NSW 06:08.2 06:22.4 2.49 24.98
Under 19 Male 5 203 Joel Willis NSW 06:02.9 06:22.4 0.04 25.02
Under 19 Male 6 224 VIC 07:02.8 06:23.0 0.56 25.58

Under 19 Male 7 215 Mitchell Scott NSW 06:16.0 06:28.8 5.8 31.38
Under 19 Male 8 211 Geoff Wilson NSW 06:30.8 06:36.8 8.04 39.42
Under 19 Male 9 216 Kenny Mills NSW 06:31.8 06:39.3 2.53 41.95
Under 19 Male 10 217 Stephen Mills NSW 06:24.1 06:41.3 1.94 43.89
Under 19 Male 11 236 Harrison Hunt NSW 06:36.0 06:48.3 7.03 50.92
Under 19 Male 12 219 NSW 06:42.6 06:49.4 1.08 52
Under 19 Male 13 238 NSW 06:43.7 06:54.1 4.71 56.71
Under 19 Male 14 230 Daniel Bender NSW 06:26.8 06:57.4 3.32 01:00.0
Under 19 Male 15 214 Luke Simpson NSW 06:31.2 06:58.0 0.53 01:00.6
Under 19 Male 16 240 NSW 13:18.4 06:59.1 1.1 01:01.7 Trek bicycles, trek world racing, happy herb shop
Under 19 Male 17 245 Adam Dickson NSW 07:10.9 07:13.6 14.52 01:16.2
Under 19 Male 18 218 Jake Morrison NSW 07:04.5 07:14.2 0.64 01:16.8
Under 19 Male 19 234 NSW 07:01.6 07:15.0 0.78 01:17.6
Under 19 Male 20 229 Ryan Hammond NSW 07:18.7 07:15.4 0.43 01:18.0

Tegan Molloy Dharco Clothing, Kona, SRAM, Straigtline, Pedros, 
Mavic & Maxxis
Kona, SRAM, Avid, Maxxis, Mavic, Raceface, RAAF, 
Adidas

Danielle Beecroft Pivot bikes,TLD,Jetblack,Adidas eyewear,BSC,Boss 
Fitness,Crankbrothers

Andrew Crimmins
nsw Specialized,TWE Wheels ,Endeavour Cycles

Conor Bullard Bilt Bikes

Santa Cruz. Lusty Industries. Bikeminded
Aiden Varley GIANT/YARRA VALLEY 

CYCLES/SRAM/ROCKSHOX/MAVIC/MAXXIS/ATLAS.
Bikeworx

Crankin, Mum and Dad
Crankin, Mum and Dad

William Commens
Joe Killen

Laurence Funnell

Ethan Djordjev
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Under 19 Male 21 239 NSW 06:52.8 07:17.6 2.13 01:20.2
Under 19 Male 22 220 NSW 07:03.5 07:22.4 4.84 01:25.0
Under 19 Male 23 237 NSW 07:01.7 07:30.3 7.91 01:32.9 MICKDAWG RACING PROGAM
Under 19 Male 24 225 NSW 07:19.6 07:42.4 12.13 01:45.0
Under 19 Male 25 246 Ben Dunn NSW 09:59.0 02:16.5 04:01.6
Under 19 Male 26 226 NSW 06:35.6 38.24
Under 19 Male 27 228 Ben Jamieson NSW 08:09.6 01:34.0 02:12.2
Under 19 Male DNF 206 ACT
Under 19 Male DNF 227 Patrick Neville NSW
Under 19 Male DNS 204 NSW
Under 19 Male DNS 235 Aaron Hunt NSW
Under 19 Male DNS 221 Adrian Davis NSW
Under 19 Male DNS 244 NSW

Under 17 Male Under 17 Male 1 605 NSW 06:07.3
Under 17 Male 2 601 NSW 06:12.5 5.24 5.24
Under 17 Male 3 628 NSW 06:15.2 2.67 7.91
Under 17 Male 4 609 NSW 06:15.7 0.51 8.42 Kali protectives
Under 17 Male 5 634 NSW 06:21.8 6.06 14.48
Under 17 Male 6 639 Luke Donnelly NSW 06:22.3 0.51 14.99 Yes Please
Under 17 Male 7 606 Alec Reid NSW 06:24.0 1.7 16.69
Under 17 Male 8 604 NSW 06:28.6 4.56 21.25
Under 17 Male 9 607 Pat Hancock NSW 06:32.2 3.69 24.94
Under 17 Male 10 646 NSW 06:33.6 1.36 26.3
Under 17 Male 11 603 NSW 06:35.5 1.86 28.16 Track X Clothing, OLS,
Under 17 Male 12 637 NSW 06:37.3 1.86 30.02
Under 17 Male 13 617 ACT 06:37.9 0.56 30.58
Under 17 Male 14 644 Saxon Horn NSW 06:41.1 3.21 33.79
Under 17 Male 15 655 Lachlan Small NSW 06:42.6 1.53 35.32
Under 17 Male 16 638 Mitch Harrison NSW 06:42.9 0.26 35.58 sacred ride
Under 17 Male 17 627 NSW 06:43.2 0.31 35.89
Under 17 Male 18 614 NSW 06:43.7 0.46 36.35
Under 17 Male 19 612 Stephen Henderson NSW 06:45.4 1.76 38.11

Saxon Mather
Louie Van Der Hecht
Michael Hanrahan
Angus Bevan

Zac Appleton
All Track Cycles, Shire GoPro, Booners R Us

Matthew McCorkell SCV Imports, Cycle City, Quattro Consulting
Keith Industries, Rob Dog Racing, MickDawgRacing

Liam Towers
Mick Dawg Racing

Anthony Desantis

Connor Mackne shire go pro, alltrack bicycles, gt bicycles
David Maggs Deubel Bicycles
Hamish Cowan
Ryan O'Linn
Fergus Cowan

Connor O'Dwyer Keith Industries Racing, Squeaky Clean Apparal

Josh Lea Alltrack Bicycles, Shire Gopro
Josh Pollock
Nicholas Greentree
Ben Dengate Bilt Bikes, DHDirect

Belrose Bicycles

Joel Sheehan keith industries rob dog racing the rents
Connor Surgeoner
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Under 17 Male 20 626 NSW 06:47.0 1.54 39.65
Under 17 Male 21 624 NSW 06:49.4 2.42 42.07
Under 17 Male 22 608 Brandon Maxwell NSW 06:49.6 0.18 42.25
Under 17 Male 23 629 NSW 06:50.1 0.56 42.81 Keith Industries
Under 17 Male 24 610 NSW 06:50.6 0.53 43.34
Under 17 Male 25 602 NSW 06:51.6 0.97 44.31
Under 17 Male 26 648 Kyle Mercer NSW 06:52.3 0.7 45.01
Under 17 Male 27 625 Jack Parsons NSW 06:57.3 4.94 49.95
Under 17 Male 28 616 NSW 07:04.9 7.6 57.55
Under 17 Male 29 656 NSW 07:11.7 6.85 01:04.4
Under 17 Male 30 636 Nick Hill NSW 07:12.7 1 01:05.4
Under 17 Male 31 658 Dylan Brown NSW 07:16.1 3.42 01:08.8
Under 17 Male 32 620 NSW 07:18.2 2.1 01:10.9 The holy lord Christ
Under 17 Male 33 615 Tobias Kerr NSW 07:20.8 2.61 01:13.5
Under 17 Male 34 647 NSW 07:25.9 5.02 01:18.6 My mum
Under 17 Male 35 659 Lachlan Bruce NSW 07:28.2 2.34 01:20.9
Under 17 Male 36 635 Derek Mackenzie NSW 07:32.5 4.29 01:25.2
Under 17 Male 37 654 Ethan Ryan NSW 07:40.6 8.11 01:33.3
Under 17 Male 38 630 Matthew Eaton NSW 07:47.1 6.51 01:39.8
Under 17 Male 39 645 NSW 07:52.5 5.4 01:45.2
Under 17 Male 40 640 NSW 08:03.5 11 01:56.2
Under 17 Male 41 650 NSW 08:06.2 2.69 01:58.9 fish flakes
Under 17 Male 42 660 ACT 08:11.8 5.57 02:04.5
Under 17 Male DNS 618 Tim Black ACT ESI Grips, Ride 365, Bike Techniques Australia
Under 17 Male DNS 619 NSW
Under 17 Male DNS 657 Blake Sullivan NSW All track Cycles

Junior Female Junior Female 1 951 NSW 07:40.1
Junior Female 2 952 Charlotte Kerr NSW 09:46.7 02:06.6

Junior Under 15 Male Junior Under 15 Male 1 802 Logan Quinn NSW 06:40.8

Junior Under 15 Male 2 801 Aidan Wynn NSW 06:52.9 12.16 12.16

Jayden Bishop NexGen Construction
Kieran Osborne

Alltrack Bicycles, Fly Racing Apparel
Jacob Ryan-Mccormack
Jarrod Wynn
Tim Kmetyk

Hamish Maclennan Spocks Spokes Bicycles
Sam Sportelli

Reid Finney

Jack McInnes

Aiden Johnson
Tom Forsberg
Ryan Pinnell
Rong Min

Liam Parker

Kellie Weinert Tight'N'Toned Fitness

MSQ imports, funn components, AllTrack Cycles, Thor 
apparel
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Junior Under 15 Male 3 803 Harry Parsons NSW 06:54.5 1.53 13.69
Junior Under 15 Male 4 809 Alex Dickson NSW 06:57.5 3.05 16.74
Junior Under 15 Male 5 823 Sam McNaughton NSW 07:10.5 12.96 29.7
Junior Under 15 Male 6 804 NSW 07:17.9 7.41 37.11
Junior Under 15 Male 7 808 Sheldon George NSW 07:18.8 0.91 38.02
Junior Under 15 Male 8 813 NSW 07:19.5 0.71 38.73
Junior Under 15 Male 9 814 NSW 07:33.9 14.42 53.15
Junior Under 15 Male 10 807 NSW 07:38.4 4.46 57.61
Junior Under 15 Male 11 806 NSW 07:42.1 3.75 01:01.4
Junior Under 15 Male 12 822 Chris Glenn NSW 07:59.6 17.46 01:18.8
Junior Under 15 Male 13 831 NSW 08:00.9 1.27 01:20.1 sacred ride
Junior Under 15 Male 14 805 Mitchell Wynn NSW 08:18.0 17.12 01:37.2
Junior Under 15 Male 15 828 NSW 08:22.7 4.7 01:41.9
Junior Under 15 Male 16 812 NSW 08:28.7 5.99 01:47.9
Junior Under 15 Male 17 830 Joshua Smith NSW 08:34.9 6.22 01:54.1
Junior Under 15 Male 18 821 Lyndon Kerr NSW 10:38.0 02:03.1 03:57.2
Junior Under 15 Male DNF 829 Ashton Craig NSW
Junior Under 15 Male DNS 824 NSW

Veteran Male 30-38 Veteran Male 30-39 1 402 David Sharp NSW 06:21.8
Veteran Male 30-39 2 414 Sean Martin ACT 06:27.2 5.38 5.38
Veteran Male 30-39 3 401 NSW 06:27.2 0.03 5.41
Veteran Male 30-39 4 408 NSW 06:30.7 3.48 8.89 DHARCO Clothing
Veteran Male 30-39 5 404 Craig Lyons NSW 06:48.9 18.18 27.07
Veteran Male 30-39 6 403 NSW 07:12.8 23.93 51
Veteran Male 30-39 7 415 Russell Sullivan NSW 07:53.7 40.88 01:31.9
Veteran Male 30-39 8 409 NSW 08:12.4 18.68 01:50.6

Master Male 40-48 Master Male 40-49 1 501 NSW 06:35.2
Master Male 40-49 2 504 NSW 06:40.6 5.39 21.36
Master Male 40-49 3 509 NSW 07:06.4 25.84 31.23
Master Male 40-49 4 515 Bernard Shaw ACT 07:13.3 6.85 38.08
Master Male 40-49 5 516 Paul King NSW 07:38.1 24.81 01:02.9 Flow Mountain Bike

alltrack bikes,shire gopro
Jacob Mossner

Christopher Findlay
James Findlay
Bogle Finlay
Alex Oakes

Riley Horsman

Jakeb Eaton
Troy Weinert Tight'N'Toned Fitness

Liam Mackne shire go pro, alltrack bicycles

Rick Kehoe
Mathieu Taris

Dave Grupe JetBlack Cycling

Shane Duce

Stephen Andreasen Avanti Plus Narrabeen
Mark O'Donohue
Steve Charteris
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Master Male 40-49 6 505 NSW 07:57.3 19.23 01:22.1
Master Male 40-49 7 514 ACT 08:23.4 26.07 01:48.2
Master Male 40-49 8 510 NSW 08:33.6 10.24 01:58.4
Master Male 40-49 DNS 506 Brad Thompson NSW

Master Female Master Female DNS 121 NSW

Super Master Male 50-58 Super Master Male 50-59 1 551 Michael Green NSW 07:03.7 Team Unicorn, Green Electrical Services.
Super Master Male 50-59 2 552 ACT 07:05.6 1.86 1.86
Super Master Male 50-59 3 555 Trevor Shone ACT 07:39.6 34.05 35.91
Super Master Male 50-59 4 553 NSW 07:59.0 19.4 55.31 Mum and dad
Super Master Male 50-59 5 554 Steve Coles NSW 08:04.5 5.5 01:00.8
Super Master Male 50-59 DNS 556 NSW NSW MTB
Super Master Male 50-59 DNS 557 NSW

Expert Male Expert Male 1 315 Dan Newman NSW 06:26.1
Expert Male 2 301 NSW 06:28.5 2.41 2.41 Team Unicorn, Green Electrical Services
Expert Male 3 305 Tom Wilson NSW 06:29.6 1.06 3.47
Expert Male 4 314 NSW 06:35.8 6.23 9.7 Giant Sydney
Expert Male 5 311 NSW 06:37.9 2.02 11.72
Expert Male 6 310 NSW 06:44.4 6.51 18.23
Expert Male 7 327 NSW 06:45.1 0.71 18.94
Expert Male 8 326 Jacob Coles QLD 06:52.7 7.63 26.57
Expert Male 9 306 Jeremy Edwards NSW 06:56.7 3.99 30.56 My girlfriend
Expert Male 10 331 Simon Warren NSW 07:02.8 6.1 36.66
Expert Male 11 325 Michael Caldwell NSW 07:05.2 2.4 39.06
Expert Male 12 308 Bromley Richards NSW 07:17.6 12.38 51.44 Cell Bikes
Expert Male 13 318 NSW 07:19.6 2.01 53.45
Expert Male 14 322 NSW 07:26.3 6.71 01:00.2
Expert Male 15 330 NSW 07:44.4 18.1 01:18.3
Expert Male 16 316 Jonathan Archibald NSW 09:28.8 01:44.4 03:02.7
Expert Male 17 307 Nick Jones NSW 10:21.6 52.73 03:55.4
Expert Male DNS 309 Dominic Hart NSW

Geoff Weinert Tight'N'Toned Fitness
Brett Postlethwaite
James Finlay

Coleen Boyes

Steven Bullard Bilt Bikes
Pushys Warehouse Fyshwick A.C.T

Giles Finney

Steve Humphreys
Albert Bacci RedAss Mexican Food

Zac Green

Andrew Whiteman
Ross Goggin
Jason Capenecas
Eric Conliffe

Teejay Clark
Andrew Gunns
Luc Denis Pacaut
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Expert Male DNS 317 Alastair Paterson NSW GTS
Expert Male DNS 328 Tristan Earl NSW

Sport Male Sport Male 1 706 Nathan Parsons ACT 06:43.9
Sport Male 2 704 NSW 07:00.5 16.57 16.57
Sport Male 3 703 NSW 07:42.9 42.39 58.96 Mum
Sport Male 4 702 NSW 07:43.5 0.68 59.64
Sport Male 5 751 Nathan Franklin NSW 10:49.9 03:06.4 04:06.0
Sport Male DNS 705 Scott Robertson NSW

dsp,bike techniques australia, onyabike belco
Matthew Gillmer
Oscar Lapstun
Stuart Cunneen

big shout out to robdogracing, Keith Industries, Dekka 
home bike service, transition bikes, rocky trail

Thank you for racing the RedAss NSW/ACT Downhill State Series and 
Congratulations to all the well-deserved Series Champions!

See you back at Thredbo for the RedAss NSW/ACT Downhill State Series Opener on 6+7 April 2013!
Visit our weband Facebook pages for photos and to stay in touch - and for all 2013 dates & locations:

www.rockytrailentertainment.com

http://www.rockytrailentertainment.com/
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